

4. CREDIT INSTITUTIONS AND CFIs
B) Breakdown of lending and deposits
by credit institutions and CFIs

4.18 (1st Part) Total lending and total doubtful loans to other resident sectors by type
Total to finance productive activity (a). Breakdown by main activity

EUR millions

	Total 1=2+3+4+5	Agriculture, hunting, forestry and fishing 2	Industry (excluding construc- tion) (b) 3	Construc- tion (b) 4	Services						
					Total 5=6 a 11	Wholesale and retail trade and re- pairs 6	Hotels and rest- aurants 7	Trans- port and storage (c) 8	Finan- cial in- terme- diation (except credit institu- tions) (d) 9	Real estate activi- ties 10	Other services (c) 11
11	970 773	21 782	143 246	98 546	707 198	79 576	35 087	47 732	122 989	298 323	123 492
12	829 788	20 217	131 109	76 217	602 246	76 456	33 644	46 402	105 437	224 015	116 292
13	719 180	18 448	115 465	60 154	525 113	71 928	30 704	41 090	91 052	176 822	113 516
14	674 082	17 693	112 268	49 770	494 351	70 416	28 079	34 543	101 374	150 317	109 621
15	644 282	18 106	110 463	43 936	471 776	70 435	27 023	33 306	99 949	135 190	105 874
16	604 822	18 972	107 763	39 898	438 189	70 623	26 785	32 497	80 483	120 805	106 995
14 Q1	712 509	17 756	113 148	58 386	523 218	69 096	29 912	34 862	105 068	170 839	113 440
Q2	693 553	17 571	110 307	55 436	510 239	69 415	29 696	34 428	100 535	161 218	114 947
Q3	671 336	17 793	108 673	53 403	491 467	69 049	28 743	34 559	92 073	156 197	110 847
Q4	674 082	17 693	112 268	49 770	494 351	70 416	28 079	34 543	101 374	150 317	109 621
15 Q1	675 779	17 611	109 418	48 063	500 688	70 161	27 708	34 131	110 106	146 613	111 968
Q2	661 534	17 761	110 005	46 090	487 678	71 225	27 116	33 915	104 032	138 329	113 062
Q3	655 019	17 996	109 825	45 445	481 752	69 404	26 870	33 444	104 765	135 851	111 418
Q4	644 282	18 106	110 463	43 936	471 776	70 435	27 023	33 306	99 949	135 190	105 874
16 Q1	616 325	18 544	110 167	42 663	444 951	69 425	27 349	32 956	79 824	128 871	106 527
Q2	614 075	18 887	109 812	41 577	443 798	70 393	27 462	33 027	81 292	124 805	106 818
Q3	604 274	19 011	106 623	41 230	437 409	69 294	26 947	32 727	80 399	123 177	104 865
Q4	604 822	18 972	107 763	39 898	438 189	70 623	26 785	32 497	80 483	120 805	106 995
17 Q1	598 215	19 113	108 524	38 834	431 744	71 487	27 043	32 368	76 454	118 823	105 569
Q2	R 587 495	19 894	110 682	36 020	420 869	73 903	26 905	33 265	69 505	116 449	100 843

(d) As from the June 2014 edition, the central counterparties are reclassified and the related amounts are included in the historical series.
See notes at the end of chapter.

4. CREDIT INSTITUTIONS AND CFIs
B) Breakdown of lending and deposits
by credit institutions and CFIs

4.18 (Cont.) Total lending and total doubtful loans to other resident sectors by type
Total to finance productive activity (a). Breakdown by main activity

EUR millions

	Total doubtful loans	Agricul- ture, hunting, forestry and fishing	Industry (exclu- ding construc- tion) (b)	Construc- tion (b)	Services						
					Total	Whole- sale and retail trade and re- pairs	Hotels and rest- aurants	Trans- port and storage (c)	Finan- cial in- terme- diation (except credit institu- tions)	Real estate activi- ties	Other services (c)
					15+16 12=13+14+	13	14	15	16=17a22	17	18
11	109 899	1 420	7 930	17 981	82 568	5 765	2 880	1 975	1 581	63 895	6 473
12	128 415	1 853	11 944	19 693	94 924	8 275	5 645	3 820	2 014	65 082	10 088
13	146 051	2 511	15 151	20 617	107 773	10 869	7 130	5 037	2 920	67 190	14 626
14	124 607	2 171	14 354	16 235	91 847	10 795	5 705	5 274	2 448	54 430	13 194
15	94 173	1 837	12 008	13 196	67 131	8 890	4 619	3 878	2 109	37 235	10 401
16	79 230	1 720	9 606	11 608	56 297	7 927	3 886	2 489	1 723	30 806	9 465
14 Q1	140 491	2 324	15 199	19 274	103 693	10 510	6 356	5 266	2 680	64 809	14 073
Q2	134 906	2 176	15 106	18 046	99 577	10 309	6 290	5 383	2 634	61 330	13 631
Q3	131 102	2 158	14 641	17 575	96 728	10 949	6 231	5 341	2 322	58 495	13 389
Q4	124 607	2 171	14 354	16 235	91 847	10 795	5 705	5 274	2 448	54 430	13 194
15 Q1	119 065	2 083	13 777	15 450	87 756	10 927	5 398	5 226	2 511	50 948	12 746
Q2	107 378	1 950	13 015	13 715	78 698	10 136	4 925	4 949	2 510	44 437	11 742
Q3	101 153	1 987	12 797	13 289	73 079	9 480	4 946	4 207	2 200	41 621	10 626
Q4	94 173	1 837	12 008	13 196	67 131	8 890	4 619	3 878	2 109	37 235	10 401
16 Q1	90 173	1 778	11 234	12 399	64 761	8 433	4 450	3 801	2 031	35 617	10 428
Q2	85 921	1 723	10 463	12 306	61 429	8 117	4 294	3 389	2 051	33 557	10 021
Q3	81 749	1 748	9 884	11 981	58 137	8 013	4 108	2 956	1 731	31 567	9 761
Q4	79 230	1 720	9 606	11 608	56 297	7 927	3 886	2 489	1 723	30 806	9 465
17 Q1	74 339	1 696	9 393	10 576	52 674	7 855	3 562	2 319	1 318	28 657	8 963
Q2	R 68 584	1 640	9 543	9 947	47 454	7 568	3 247	2 082	321	25 002	9 234

(d) As from the June 2014 edition, the central counterparties are reclassified and the related amounts are included in the historical series.
See notes at the end of chapter.